The City of Poteet, Texas (“City”) is seeking QUALIFICATIONS from 

qualified Respondent(s)s to provide municipal towing and wrecker 

services within the City of Poteet, Texas and its extraterritorial 

jurisdiction (ETJ) on a twenty-four (24) hour, seven (7) day a week, 

three hundred sixty-five day (365) a year basis.   

Respondent(s) will deliver impounded, crashed, or abandoned vehicles to 

the City of Poteet Impound Lot, 1304 9th Street and other locations 

within the City of Poteet or elsewhere, as directed by the City of 

Poteet Police, Fire, or Administrative Departments.

[...]

26,000 pounds must carry a minimum $500,000.00 (Five hundred 

thousand and 00/100 dollars) combined single limit coverage 

for Bodily Injury or Property Damage to be increased as 

necessary to meet or exceed statutory requirements and cargo 

insurance in the minimum amount of $25,000.00(Twenty-five 

thousand and 00/100 dollars) with a deductible of not more 

than $1,000.00(One thousand and 00/100 dollars).  All such 

policies must endorse the City as additional named insured 

and Contractor expressly agrees to keep such policies in full 

force and effect for the duration of this contract or while